



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0387 **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Action Item **Status:** Consent Agenda

File created: 7/25/2017 **In control:** Board of Port Commissioners

On agenda: 8/8/2017 **Final action:**

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INCREASE THE COMBINED AMOUNT OF THE AS-NEEDED AGREEMENTS BY \$1,000,000 WITH KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC., PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, PSOMAS, AND RICK ENGINEERING CO. FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INCREASING THE AGGREGATE TOTAL FROM \$1,200,000 TO \$2,200,000 TO INCREASE THE CAPACITY OF THESE AGREEMENTS TO A LEVEL THAT ALLOWS EXECUTION ON BUDGETED PROJECTS WITH NO CORRESPONDING INCREASE REQUIRED TO APPROVED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BUDGETS

The Board will consider staff's request to continue this item to a future Board meeting.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2017	1	Board of Port Commissioners	continued	

DATE: August 8, 2017

SUBJECT:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO INCREASE THE COMBINED AMOUNT OF THE AS-NEEDED AGREEMENTS BY \$1,000,000 WITH KIMLEY-HORN & ASSOCIATES INC., PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, PSOMAS, AND RICK ENGINEERING CO. FOR CIVIL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INCREASING THE AGGREGATE TOTAL FROM \$1,200,000 TO \$2,200,000 TO INCREASE THE CAPACITY OF THESE AGREEMENTS TO A LEVEL THAT ALLOWS EXECUTION ON BUDGETED PROJECTS WITH NO CORRESPONDING INCREASE REQUIRED TO APPROVED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND MAJOR MAINTENANCE PROGRAM BUDGETS

The Board will consider staff's request to continue this item to a future Board meeting.